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BLUETOOTH LAUTSPRECHER 
BLUETOOTH LUIDSPREKER 

ALTAVOZ BLUETOOTH 
BLUETOOTH ZVOČNIK 

 

 
 

WIKI 
 

GB – User Manual 
F – Manuel d’Utilisation 
D – Bedienungsanleitung 

NL - Handleiding 
ES – Manual de usuario 

SLO – Navodila za uporabo 
 

 
IMPORTANT NOTE: Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a recycling centre. Ask your local authorities or your dealer about 
the way to proceed. 
NOTE IMPORTANTE : Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez les faire recycler là où il existe des centres 
pour cela. Consultez les autorités locales ou votre revendeur sur la façon de les recycler. 
WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Elektrogeräte gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Sie müssen in speziellen Betrieben recycelt werden. Bringen Sie sie zu einer speziellen 
Entsorgungsstelle für Elektrokleingeräte (Wertstoffhof)! 

BELANGRIJK: De elektrische producten mogen niet naast het huisvuil geplaatst worden. Gelieve deze te laten recycleren daar waar er centra’s hiervoor voorzien is. Raadpleeg de 
plaatselijke autoriteiten of uw verkoper ivm de manier van recycleren. 
IMPORTANTE: Los productos eléctricos, no pueden ser tirados a los contenedores normales. Por favor, cuando desee desacerse del equipo, llévelo a un centro de reciclado. 
Pregunte a las autoridades locales, como proceder en este caso. 
POMEMBNO: Elektirčni izdelki se ne smejo odlagati v gospodinjske odpadke.Prosimo, da jih pripeljete do centra za recikliranje.Vprašajte svoje lokalne oblasti ali svojega 
prodajalca o tem kako se nadaljuje. 
 
Imported from China by 

LOTRONIC SA - Avenue Zénobe Gramme 9 
1480 Saintes - Belgium 
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BLUETOOTH SPEAKER 
Contents of the carton 
1x Bluetooth speaker  
1x USB DC 5V charging lead 
1x manual 
 

Charging the Bluetooth Speaker  
Plug the pin of the USB 5V DC charging lead into the DC/5V socket on the rear side of the speaker. Plug the other end into a USB 
port on your computer or any other device allowing USB charging.  
 

Location of controls 
1. Long press to power the speaker on and off. In play mode: Short press to pause/play music. In FM 
mode: Press to start auto scan and storage of radio stations. 
2. In play mode: Quick press for previous song; Long press to decrease the volume. In FM mode: Short 
press to go back to previous station. Long press to decrease the volume. 
3. In play mode: Quick press for next song; Long press to increase volume. In FM mode: Short press to 
go to next station. Long press to increase the volume. 
4. Press to switch into Bluetooth mode or FM mode. Keep pressed to choose between 2 different light 
effects in the eyes or switch the light effect off. 
5.  Press to answer/end a phone call. Keep pressed for 2 seconds to reject the call. Please note: The speaker must be in Bluetooth 
mode to benefit from the free-hands feature. 
Display: The display shows “blue” when the unit is in Bluetooth mode. The ring on top of the unit flashes while the speaker is in 
pairing mode. Once paired the light will stop flashing.  
In FM mode, the unit shows the tuned frequency, the memory position and the volume level when you press the buttons 2 or 3 
to adjust the volume. 
DC/5V socket: Connect the supplied lead to a USB port able to charge the built-in battery. The speaker works normally during 
charge. 
USB input: Connect a USB device up to 16Gb. The unit switches automatically into USB mode and starts playing. 
TF input: Insert a micro-SD card into the TF slot. The unit switches automatically into TF mode and starts playing. 
LINE IN input: If you do not have Bluetooth or do not want to use that feature, please connect a 3.5mm Auxiliary cable into the 
speaker and the other end into your MP3 device to play music. 
 
Pairing the speaker with a Bluetooth enabled device 
Keep the speaker and the Bluetooth device within 1m of each other during the pairing process. Press the switch (1). The top ring 
will flash and the unit is in pairing mode. Set your mobile phone or other Bluetooth enabled device to search for Bluetooth 
devices.  When the Bluetooth device finds the speaker, select WIKI in the list of found devices. 
 
Specifications 
Bluetooth version ................................................................................................... V2.1 + EDR class 2 
Supported profiles ...................................................................... HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Communication distance ............................................................................................................ 10 m 
Built-in battery ............................................................................................... Lithium 3.7V 1200mAh 
Frequency response ....................................................................................................... 150Hz-20kHz 
Output power .............................................................................................................................. 10W 
FM radio band ......................................................................................................... 87.0 to 108.0MHz 
Signal to noise ratio ................................................................................................................... >65dB 
Charging time ....................................................................................................................... 2-3 hours 
Playing time.......................................................................................................................... 3-4 hours 
Dimensions .......................................................................................................... 125 x 110 x 180mm 

GB 
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ENCEINTE BLUETOOTH  

 
Contenu du carton 
1x enceinte Bluetooth WIKI 
1x cordon USB pour charger la batterie 
1x manuel 
 
Charger la Batterie  
Branchez la fiche mini USB du cordon fourni sur l’entrée DC/5V de l’enceinte. Branchez l’autre extrémité sur un port USB de votre 
ordinateur ou autre appareil permettant la charge par USB.  
 
Description des contrôles 
1.  Maintenir appuyé pour mettre sous tension et éteindre. Pendant la lecture d’un titre : Pression courte: 
Pause/Lecture ; En mode FM : lance la recherche pour des stations de radio et les mémorise 
2: Pression courte pour revenir au titre précédent. Pression longue pour baisser le volume. En mode FM : 
retour à la station précédente. Pression longue pour baisser le volume. 
3: Pression courte pour avancer au titre suivant. Pression longue pour augmenter le volume ; En mode 
FM : aller à la station suivante. Pression longue pour augmenter le volume. 
4 : Pression courte pour commuter entre le mode FM et Bluetooth. Pression longue pour choisir entre 2 
effets lumineux dans les yeux ou éteindre l’effet lumineux. 
5: Répondre/Raccrocher le téléphone. Maintenir appuyé pendant 2 secondes pour rejeter un appel.  
Note : L’enceinte doit se trouver en mode Bluetooth pour pouvoir utiliser la fonction mains libres du téléphone. 
Display : En mode Bluetooth « blue » s’affiche et l’anneau lumineux sur la tête clignote pendant l’appairage. En mode FM : 
l’afficheur indique la fréquence, l’emplacement de mémoire et le niveau de volume pendant le réglage de volume. Il affiche 
également l’état de charge de la batterie. 
DC/5V: Port de charge si le cordon fourni est branché sur un port USB capable de charger la batterie interne. 
USB : Branchez une clé USB jusqu’à 16Go. L’appareil commute automatiquement en mode USB et commence la lecture. 
Entrée TF : Branchez une micro-carte SD. L’appareil commute automatiquement en mode TF et commence la lecture. 
LINE IN: Si vous n’avez pas de source Bluetooth ou vous ne voulez pas utiliser cette fonction, vous pouvez brancher un cordon 
auxiliaire Jack 3,5mm sur l’enceinte et votre smartphone pour écouter vos musiques. 
 
Synchronisation de l’enceinte avec un appareil Bluetooth 
Gardez l’enceinte et l’appareil Bluetooth à une distance inférieure à 1m l’un de l’autre pendant le processus de synchronisation.  
Maintenez la touche (1) appuyé. L’appareil s’allume automatiquement en mode Bluetooth et le cercle lumineux clignote. Lancez 
une recherche pour des appareils Bluetooth sur votre smartphone. Sélectionnez WIKI dans la liste des appareils trouvés. 
L’anneau lumineux reste allumé lorsque l’appairage a réussi.  
 
Caractéristiques techniques 
Version Bluetooth ................................................................................................ V2.1 + EDR classe 2 
Profiles supportés ....................................................................... HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Portée Bluetooth ......................................................................................................................... 10 m 
Batterie ................................................................... Batterie rechargeable au lithium 3,7V 1200mAh 
Bande passante .............................................................................................................. 150Hz-20kHz 
Puissance de sortie ...................................................................................................................... 10W 
Bande FM ................................................................................................................. 87.0 à 108.0MHz 
Rapport signal/bruit .................................................................................................................. >65dB 
Durée de charge ................................................................................................................. 2-3 heures 
Autonomie ......................................................................................................................... 3-4 heures 
Dimensions .......................................................................................................... 125 x 110 x 180mm 
 
 

F 
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BLUETOOTH LAUTSPRECHER 
Verpackungsinhalt 
1x Bluetooth Lautsprecher WIKI 
1x USB Kabel zum Aufladen der Batterie 
1x Bedienungsanleitung 
 
Aufladen des Akkus  
Stecken Sie den Mini USB Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels in die DC/5V Buchse des Geräts und den USB Stecker in den USB Port 
eines Computers oder anderen Geräts, das die eingebaute Batterie aufladen kann.  
 
Anordnung der Bedienelemente 
1. Zum Ein- und Ausschalten gedrückt halten. Im Abspielbetrieb: Pause/Abspielen; Im FM Betrieb: 
Suchlauf und Speichern von gefundenen Sendern 
2: Kurz drücken, um zum vorigen Titel zurückzugehen. Lang drücken, um die Lautstärke zu vermindern. 
Im FM Betrieb:  Kurz drücken, um zum vorigen Speicherplatz zurückzugehen. Lang drücken, um die 
Lautstärke zu vermindern. 
3: Kurz drücken, um zum nächsten Titel zu springen; Lange drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen. Im 
FM Betrieb:  Kurz drücken, um zum nächsten Speicherplatz  zu gehen. Lang drücken, um die Lautstärke 
zu vermindern. 
4. Umschalten zwischen Bluetooth und FM Betrieb. Gedrückt halten, um die Beleuchtungsart der 
Augen zu wählen. 
 5:Kurz drücken, um einen Anruf zu beantworten/beenden. 2 Sekunden lang drücken, um einen Anruf zu verweigern. Hinweis: 
Das Gerät muss sich im Bluetooth Betrieb befinden, um Anrufe entgegennehmen zu können.  
Display: Auf dem Display erscheint „blue“, wenn das Gerät im Bluetooth Betrieb ist. Im FM Betrieb erscheinen die eingestellte 
Frequenz, der Speicherplatz und der Lautstärkepegel, wenn die Lautstärkeregler betätigt werden. Außerdem wird der 
Batterieladezustand angezeigt. 
DC/5V Ladebuchse. Den Mini-USB Verbinder an diese Buchse und den USB Verbinder des mitgelieferten Kabels an den USB Port 
eines Computers oder anderen Geräts anschließen, um die eingebaute Batterie aufzuladen. Während des Laden funktioniert der 
Lautsprecher normal. 
USB: Einen USB Stick bis zu 16Gb einstecken. Das Gerät schaltet automatisch in USB Betrieb und die Musik wird abgespielt. 
TF: Eine Micro-SD Karte in den Slot stecken. Das Gerät schaltet automatisch in TF Betrieb und die Musik wird abgespielt. 
LINE IN: Wenn Sie kein Bluetooth besitzen oder die Funktion nicht benutzen möchten, schließen Sie ein 3,5mm Klinkenkabel an 
diese Buchse und an Ihr Smartphone an, um Ihre Musik zu hören  
 
Synchronisation des Lautsprechers mit einem Bluetooth fähigen Gerät 
Während der Synchronisation den Lautsprecher und das Bluetooth Gerät in einem Abstand von höchstens 1m voneinander 
halten. Halten Sie den Schalter (1) gedrückt. „blue“ erscheint auf dem Display und der Ring auf dem Kopf blinkt, wenn das Gerät 
zur Bluetooth Verbindung bereit ist. Starten Sie die Bluetooth Suche auf Ihrem Smartphone und wählen Sie WIKI in der Liste der 
gefundenen Geräte. Wenn der Lautsprecher beim Einschalten ein synchronisiertes Gerät findet, schließt er sich automatisch an. 
 
Technische Daten 
Bluetooth Spezifikation .......................................................................................... V2.1 + EDR class 2 
Unterstützte Profile ..................................................................... HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Bluetooth Reichweite .................................................................................................................. 10 m 
Batterie .................................................................................. Aufladbare Lithium Batterie 2600mAh 
Frequenzbereich ............................................................................................................ 150Hz-20kHz 
Ausgangsleistung ......................................................................................................................... 10W 
UKW Band ............................................................................................................. 87.0 bis 108.0MHz 
Störabstand ............................................................................................................................... >65dB 
Ladedauer ........................................................................................................................ 2-3 Stunden 
Laufzeit au Batterie .......................................................................................................... 3-4 Stunden 
Abmessungen....................................................................................................... 125 x 110 x 180mm 
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BLUETOOTHLUIDSPREKER 

Verpakkingsinhoud 
1x Bluetooth luidspreker WIKI 
1x USB kabel om de ingebouwde batterij op te laden 
1x handleiding 
 

Opladen van de Bluetooth luidspreker  
Plug de mini USB stekker in de DC/5V doos van de luidspreker. Steek het andere uiteinde in een USB-poort op uw computer of 
een ander apparaat dat voor opladen via USB geschikt is.  
 

Omschrijving 
1. Ingedrukt houden om het toestel aan en uit te schakelen. In afspeelmodus: Kort indrukken voor 
afspelen/pauze; In FM modus: Zoeken en opslaan van zenders. 
2: Kort indrukken voor vorige song ; Ingedrukt houden om het volume te minderen. In FM modus: Kort 
indrukken voor vorige zender ; Ingedrukt houden om het volume te minderen. 
3: Kort indrukken voor volgende song; Ingedrukt houden om het volume te verhogen. In FM modus: 
Kort indrukken voor de volgende zender; Ingedrukt houden om het volume te verhogen. 
4: Drukken om tussen Bluetooth en FM modus om te schakelen. Ingedrukt houden om een lichteffect 
voor de ogen te kiezen. 
5: Telefonische oproep beantwoorden/beëindigen. 2 seconden ingedrukt houden om de omroep te 
weigeren. Let op: De luidspreker moet in Bluetooth modus zijn om hands-free te telefoneren. 
Display:  
De display toont “blue” als het toestel in Bluetooth modus staat. In FM modus toont de display de ingestelde frequentie, de 
geheugen positie en het volume als de volume controles worden gebruikt. 
DC/5V: Sluit de meegeleverde kabel op een USB device aan om de ingebouwde batterij op te laden.  
USB: Sluit een USB stick tot 16Gb aan. Het toestel schakelt automatisch om op USB en speelt de bestanden af. 
TF: Stek een micro-SD kaartje in de slot. Het toestel schakelt automatisch om op USB en speelt de bestanden af. 
LINE IN: Als u de Bluetooth feature wilt niet gebruiken, sluit een 3,5mm jack kabel op deze connector aan en het ander uitende 
op uw smartphone of MP3 device. 
 
Koppelen van de luidspreker met een Bluetooth-apparaat 
Houd de luidspreker en het Bluetooth-apparaat binnen 1 meter van elkaar tijdens het koppelen. Houd de schakelaar (1) 
ingedrukt. De ring op het hoofd flitst tijdens de Bluetooth pairing modus en licht als de luidspreker met een Bluetooth device 
verbonden is. Activeer de Bluetooth zoek functie op uw mobiele telefoon of een ander Bluetooth-apparaat om te zoeken naar 
Bluetooth-apparaten. Als een gekoppeld apparaat binnen het bereik is, wordt de luidspreker automatisch de verbinding maken. 
Als de mobiele telefoon een Bluetooth-apparaat vindt, selecteer WIKI in de lijst van gevonden apparaten.  
 
Specificaties 
Bluetooth specificatie .......................................................................................... V2.1 + EDR classe 2 
Ondersteunde profiles ................................................................ HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Bluetooth reikwijdte ................................................................................................................... 10 m 
Batterij ............................................................................ Oplaadbare lithium batterij 3,7V 1200mAh 
Frequentiebereik ............................................................................................................ 150Hz-20kHz 
Uitgangsvermogen ....................................................................................................................... 10W 
FM omroep band .................................................................................................. 87.0 tot 108.0MHz 
Signaal /ruis verhouding ........................................................................................................... >65dB 
Oplaadtijd .............................................................................................................................. 2-3 uren 
Speeltij op volle batterij ......................................................................................................... 3-4 uren 
Afmetingen .......................................................................................................... 125 x 110 x 180mm 

NL 
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ALTAVOZ BLUETOOTH  

 
Contenido del embalaje 
1x Altavoz Bluetooth WIKI 
1x Cable USB para cargar la batería 
1x Manual 
 
Cargar la batería  
Conecte la clavija mini USB del cable incluido en la entrada DC/5V del altavoz. Conecte el otro extremo en el puerto USB de su 
ordenador u otro aparato que permita la carga por USB.  
 
Descripción de los controles 
1.  Mantenga apretado para encender y apagar. Durante la lectura de un título: Presión corta: 
Pause/Lectura; En modo FM : Comienza la búsqueda de emisoras de radio y las memoriza 
2: Presión corta para volver al título anterior. Presión larga para bajar el volumen. En modo FM: vuelta a la 
emisora anterior. Presión larga para bajar el volumen. 
3: Presión corta para ir al título siguiente. Presión larga para aumentar el volumen; En modo FM : Ir a la 
emisora siguiente. Presión larga para subir el volumen. 
4 : Presión corta para conmutar entre el modo FM y Bluetooth. Presión larga para escoger entre 2 efectos 
luminosos en los ojos o bien apagar el efecto luminoso. 
5: Responder/Colgar el teléfono. Mantener apretado durante dos segundos para rechazar una llamada.  
Nota :El altavoz ha de estar en modo Bluetooth para poder utilizar la función manos libres del teléfono. 
Display: En modo Bluetooth « blue » se muestra el anillo luminoso de la cabeza parpadeando durante el emparejamiento. En 
modo FM: El display indica la frecuencia, el lugar de memoria y el nivel de volumen durante el ajuste del mismo. 
DC/5V: Puerto de carga si el cable suministrado está enchufado a un puerto USB capaz de cargar la batería interna. 
USB: Conecte un Pen USB hasta  16Go. El equipo conmuta automáticamente en modo USB y comienza la lectura. 
Entrada TF: Conecte una micro-tarjeta SD. El equipo conmuta automáticamente en modo TF y comienza la lectura. 
LINE IN: Si usted no tiene un dispositivo Bluetooth o bien no quiere utilizar esta función, puede conectar un cable auxiliar Jack 
3,5mm entre el altavoz y su Smartphone para escuchar sus canciones. 
 
Sincronización del altavoz con un dispositivo Bluetooth 
Mantenga el altavoz y el dispositivo a menos de 1 Metro de distancia durante la sincronización.  
Mantenga la tecla (1) apretada. El equipo se encenderá automáticamente en modo Bluetooth y el círculo luminoso parpadeará. 
Comience la búsqueda de dispositivos Bluetooth en su Smartphone. Seleccione WIKI dentro de la lista de aparatos encontrados. 
El anillo luminoso quedará encendido cuándo el emparejamiento se haya realizado con éxito.  
 
Características técnicas 
Versión Bluetooth ................................................................................................ V2.1 + EDR classe 2 
Perfiles soportados ..................................................................... HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Alcance Bluetooth ....................................................................................................................... 10 m 
Batería ............................................................................... Batería recargable de Litio 3,7V 1200mAh 
Banda pasante ............................................................................................................... 150Hz-20kHz 
Potencia de salida ........................................................................................................................ 10W 
Banda FM ................................................................................................................. 87.0 à 108.0MHz 
Relación Señal/Ruido ................................................................................................................ >65dB 
Duración de la carga ............................................................................................................. 2-3 Horas 
Autonomía ........................................................................................................................... 3-4 Horas 
Dimensiones ........................................................................................................ 125 x 110 x 180mm 
 
 
  

ES 



7 
 

 
BLUETOOTH ZVOČNIK 

Vsebina kartona 
1 × Bluetooth zvočnik  
1 × USB DC 5V polnilni kabel 
1 × Navodila 
 

Polnjenje Bluetooth zvočnika  
Priključite napajalni kabel USB 5V DC v vtičnico DC / 5V na zadnji strani zvočnika. Drugi konec vtaknite v vrata USB v računalniku 
ali katero koli drugo napravo, ki omogoča polnjenje z USB-jem.  
 

 Lokacija kontrol 
1. Dolgo pritisnite da vklopite in izklopite zvočnik. V play načinu: Kratko pritisnite za predvajanje/pavzo 
glasbe. V FM načinu: Pritisnite za začetek samodejnega skeniranja in shranjevanja radijskih postaj. 
2. V play načinu: Hitro pritisnite za prejšnjo skladbo; Dolgo pritisnite za zmanjšanje glasnosti. V FM 
načinu: Kratko pritisnite za vrnitev na prejšnjo postajo. Dolgi pritisk za zmanjšanje glasnosti. 
3. V play načinu: Hitro pritisnite za naslednjo skladbo; Dolgi pritisk za povečanje glasnosti. V FM 
načinu: Kratek pritisk da greste na naslednjo postajo. Dolgi pritisk za povečanje glasnosti. 
4. Pritisnite za preklop na Bluetooth način ali FM način. Držite pritisnjeno, da izberete med 2 različnimi 
svetlobnimi efekti v očeh ali izklopite svetlobni efekt. 
5.  Pritisnite, če želite sprejeti / zaključiti telefonski klic. Držite pritisnjeno 2 sekundi, da zavrnete klic. Opomba: Zvočnik mora 
imeti funkcijo za prostoročno klicanje v načinu Bluetooth. 
Zaslon: Ko je naprava v načinu Bluetooth, se na zaslonu prikaže "modra". Obroč na vrhu enote utripa, medtem ko je zvočnik v 
načinu seznanjanja. Ko je seznanjen, svetloba neha utripati.  
V FM načinu zaslon prikaže nastavljeno frekvenco, položaj pomnilnika in nivo glasnosti, ko pritisnete gumbe 2 ali 3, da prilagodite 
glasnost. 
DC/5V vtičnica: Povežite priloženi kabel s priključkom USB, ki lahko polni vgrajeno baterijo. Zvočnik deluje normalno med 
polnjenjem. 
USB vhod: Povežite USB napravo do 16 GB. Enota samodejno preklopi v USB način in začne predvajati. 
TF vhod: V režo vstavite TF micro-SD kartico. Enota samodejno preklopi v TF način in začne predvajati. 
LINE IN vhod: Če nimate Bluetootha ali ne želite uporabljati te funkcije, prosimo, priključite 3,5 mm pomožni kabel v zvočnik in 
drugi konec v svojo MP3 napravo za predvajanje glasbe. 
 
Seznanjanje zvočnika z napravo, ki omogoča Bluetooth 
Med procesom seznanjanja zvočnik in napravo Bluetooth držite v razdalji 1 m med seboj. Pritisnite stikalo (1). Gornji zvonec bo 
utripal in naprava je v načinu seznanjanja. Nastavite mobilni telefon ali drugo napravo, ki omogoča Bluetooth, da išče Bluetooth 
naprave. Ko Bluetooth naprava najde zvočnik, na seznamu najdenih naprav izberite WIKI. 
 
Tehnični podatki 
Bluetooth različica .................................................................................................. V2.1 + EDR class 2 
Podprti profili .............................................................................. HSP1.1, HFP1.5, A2DP & AVRCP 1.0 
Razdalja komunikacije ................................................................................................................. 10 m 
Vgrajena baterija ............................................................................................ Lithium 3.7V 1200mAh 
Frekvenčni razpon .......................................................................................................... 150Hz-20kHz 
Izhodna moč ................................................................................................................................. 10W 
FM radijski pas ........................................................................................................ 87.0 to 108.0MHz 
Razmerje Signal / Šum .............................................................................................................. >65dB 
Čas polnjenja ............................................................................................................................ 2-3 ure 
Čas predvajanja ........................................................................................................................ 3-4 ure 
Dimenzije ............................................................................................................ 125 × 110 × 180mm 
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EC Declaration of Conformity 

 
 
Hereby we,     LOTRONIC SA 
   Avenue Zénobe Gramme, 9 
   1480 SAINTES 
   Belgique 
                                                  +32.2.390.91.91 

 

Certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following product: 

 

Trade name:   

Product name:   BLUETOOTH ‘’ALIEN’’ SPEAKER  

Type or model:   WIKI-BK / WIKI-BL / WIKI-PK / WIKI-PK-BK / WIKI-BLUE-BK / WIKI-RE-BK / WIKI-GR-BK 

 

Conforms to the essential requirements of the: 

LVD directive 2014/35/EU and RED directive 2014/53/EU 

Based on the following specifications applied: 

 

EN60950-1: 2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013 

EN62479 :2010 

ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.1 

ETSI EN301 489-17 V1.9.2 

ETSI EN300 328 V1.8.1 

 
                                      
Place and date of issue: Saintes (Belgium), on 27/06/2017 
 
Guive Akbar 
Responsable technique GG 



 

 

 
 Déclaration CE de Conformité 

 
 
Nous,     LOTRONIC SA 
   Avenue Zénobe Gramme, 9 
   1480 SAINTES 
   Belgique 
                                                  +32.2.390.91.91 

 

Certifions et déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits suivants: 

 

Marque:   

Désignation commerciale:     ENCEINTE BLUETOOTH ‘’ALIEN’’ 

Type ou modèle:   WIKI-BK / WIKI-BL / WIKI-PK / WIKI-PK-BK / WIKI-BLUE-BK / WIKI-RE-BK / WIKI-GR-BK 

 

Auxquels se réfère cette déclaration sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions pertinentes de : 

Directive RED 2014/53/EU et Directive LVD 2014/35/EU 

Les produits sont en conformité avec les normes et/ou autres documents normatifs suivants : 

 

EN60950-1: 2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013 

EN62479 :2010 

ETSI EN301 489-1 V2.2.1 

ETSI EN301 489-17 V1.9.2 

ETSI EN300 328 V1.8.1 

 
 
Fait à Saintes (Belgique), le 27/06/2017 
  
Guive Akbar 
Responsable technique 


